#### 504509755 08/18/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4556460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOYO TIRE & RUBBER CO., LTD.	05/28/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYO TIRE & RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-2-13 FUJINOKI	
City:	ITAMI-SHI, HYOGO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	664-0847	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15531540

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS & ADRIAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P170570US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN G. ADRIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen G. Adrian/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P170570US00 change of address#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043595 FRAME: 0580** 504509755

1		$\alpha$ .		
-	Dear	V11	• • •	
		1 7 I I	· •	

The undersigned is the attorney of record for the present patent application and hereby declares that on May 28, 2017, the headquarter offices for TOYO TIRE & RUBBER CO., LTD relocated from

Old Address:

17-18, Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka, 550-8661, Japan

to New Address:

2-2-13 Fujinoki, Itami-shi, Hyogo, 664-0847, Japan

Please record the change of address.

/Stephen G. Adrian/ Signature Stephen G. Adrian Registration No. 32,878 Attorney of Record

<u>August 18, 2017</u> Date

> PATENT REEL: 043595 FRAME: 0581

**RECORDED: 08/18/2017**